
POINT OF SALE LOCATIONS

BRANCH LOCATION CONTACT NUMBER ADDRESS

Samora Machel Harare Eunor Mushonga 772219404 59 Samora Machel Avenue, Harare

Southerton Southerton , Harare Claire Tsanga 773656633 Cnr Paisley and Highfield Road , 
Southerton,Harare

Nelson Mandela Harare Simon Chadambuka 773229523 64 Nelson Mandela Avenue ,Harare

Main Street/JMN Nkomo Bulawayo Sikhumbuzo Matume 772301910 Stanbic Chambers,Cnr Main Street and 
Eighth Avenue, Bulawayo

Minerva Harare Servy Muzanenhamo 772345333 6 Duthie Road, Alexandra Park

Msasa Msasa, Harare Albert Marumahoko 772251597 22 Martin Drive Msasa

Belgravia Harare Netsai Honyerwa 772351546 5 Sheffield Terrace,2nd Street 
Extension, Belgravia

Belmont Bulawayo Ruth Kanyenze 772291882 11 Plumtree Road,Belmont, Bulawayo

Gweru Gweru Learnmore Matemera 772545639 56 - 6th Street, Gweru

Chegutu Chegutu Loice Mafurirano 772269492 128 Queen Street,Chegutu

Mutare Mutare Patience Matizha 772911048 67 Hebert Chitepo Street, Mutare

Kwekwe Kwekwe Clive Mupfurutsa 779976343 28 B Nelson Mandela Way,Kwekwe

Borrowdale Harare Jessica Mutowo 773957312 Shop no. 20 ,Sam Levy 
Village,Borrowdale

Ngezi Ngezi Kuziwakwashe 
Mukonoweshuro

779297951 Stand 917A, Mhondoro,Ngezi

Victoria Falls Victoria Falls Daniel Chishamba 712917713 Parkway Drive, Shop 17-19 Pumula 
Centre,Victoria Falls

Tongaat Triangle Clara Ndiraire 772238902 Stand Number 97 Township 5 Triangle

Chiredzi Chiredzi Clara Ndiraire 772238902 55 Chilonga Drive Chiredzi

Zonkizizwe (PvT Banking 
suite) 

Bulawayo Albert Kutama 772813773 Hillside Road, Zonki Zizwe Complex, 
Bradfield, Bulawayo

Minerva (Pvt Banking 
Suite)

Harare Sympathy Mupanduki 712547547 6 Duthie Road, Alexandra Park Harare

Borrowdale (Pvt Banking 
Suite)

Harare Barbra Hickey 772432601 Shop no. 20 ,Sam Levy 
Village,Borrowdale Harare



POINT OF SALE LOCATIONS
BRANCH LOCATION ADDRESS

NUMBER OF 
ATMS

BNAS

Samora Machel Harare 59 Samora Machel Avenue, Harare 2 1

Southerton Southerton , Harare 39 BIRMINGHAM ROAD, SOUTHERTON, HARARE 2 1

Nelson Mandela Harare 64 Nelson Mandela Avenue ,Harare 3 1

Main Street/JMN 
Nkomo

Bulawayo Stanbic Chambers,Cnr Main Street and Eighth Avenue, Bulawayo 2 1

Minerva Harare 6 Duthie Road, Alexandra Park 2 0

Msasa Msasa, Harare 22 Martin Drive Msasa 1 1

Belgravia Harare 5 Sheffield Terrace,2nd Street Extension, Belgravia 2 1

Belmont Bulawayo 11 Plumtree Road,Belmont, Bulawayo 1 1

Gweru Gweru 56 - 6th Street, Gweru 2 1

Chegutu Chegutu 128 Queen Street,Chegutu 1 1

Mutare Mutare 67 Hebert Chitepo Street, Mutare 2 1

Kwekwe Kwekwe 28 B Nelson Mandela Way,Kwekwe 1 1

Borrowdale Harare Shop no. 20 ,Sam Levy Village,Borrowdale 1 1

Ngezi Ngezi Stand 917A, Mhondoro,Ngezi 1

Victoria Falls Victoria Falls Parkway Drive, Shop 17-19 Pumula Centre,Victoria Falls 1 1

Tongaat Triangle Stand Number 97 Township 5 Triangle 1

Zonkizizwe Bulawayo Hillside Road, Zonki Zizwe Complex, Bradfield, Bulawayo 1

ZLT Aspindale Harare ZLT Aspindale premises 1

Blanket Mine Gwanda Blanket Mine Premises 1

UNKI Gweru Unki Mine Premises 1

Selous Chegutu Zimplats mine premises 1

American Embassy Harare American Embassy premises 1

Westgate Harare Westgate Shopping Mall 1

Zimplats Ngezi Zimplats mine premises 2

Hwange Hwange 10 Corronation drive Hwange 1

Highland Park Harare Highland Park Mall 1

UNICEF Harare UNICEF Harare Premises 1

Chiredzi Chiredzi 55 Chilonga Road, Chiredzi 1 1

Belgravia KARIBA Pro-farmer shop Kariba 1

Borrowdale BINDURA ZIMPOST building ,25 Main street Bindura 1

Chegutu KADOMA ZIMPOST building,336 Obert Mugabe Way, Kadoma 1

Minerva CHINHOYI ZIMPOST building ,along Chirundu Highway. 1

Tongaat BeitBridge ZESA PENSION FUND building Beitbridge 1 1

Southerton Makoni ENGEN Service Station 6110 Makoni Township Marondera. 1

Msasa Marondera Megawatt Shopping Mall Oak Street and Mutare Road. 1

Masvingo Masvingo ZUVA Service station Masvingo Corner Josiah Tongogara Shuvai Mahofa Street 1

Belmont Charter House Byo Charter House 77 Fort Street Bulawayo 1

Msasa Ruwa PUMA Serice Station 1

Southerton Harare Stand R/E 13000,Cripps Road Graniteside 1

Masvingo Bikita Masarasara Village Bikita 1

Msasa Harare  16 Greendale Ave, Harare 1

Total 51 15


